RESOLUTION NO.

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF SUNNYVALE DECLARING CITY COUNCIL AT-LARGE SEAT NO. 3 VACANT

WHEREAS, Councilmember Mason Fong, who held Sunnyvale City Council At-Large Seat No. 3, submitted his resignation from the City Council to the City Clerk effective November 14, 2021; and

WHEREAS, Section 606(b) of the Charter of the City of Sunnyvale requires the City Council to officially declare the seat vacant within thirty (30) days of the commencement of any vacancy on the City Council.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF SUNNYVALE THAT:

1. Based on Councilmember Fong's resignation effective November 14, 2021, At-Large Councilmember Seat No. 3 is hereby declared vacant.

Adopted by the City Council at a regular meeting held on _____, by the following vote:

AYES: NOES: ABSTAIN: ABSENT: RECUSAL:

ATTEST:

APPROVED:

City Clerk (SEAL)

Mayor

APPROVED AS TO FORM:

City Attorney